
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1542
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
ULTRA-MODERN PRODUCTS EXPORT PROMOTION SCHEME
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of products covered under Ultra-Modern Products Export Promotion Scheme;

(b) whether the benefit of duty credit is being provided for import of certain items; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

a) There is no Scheme named "Ultra-Modern Products Export Promotion Scheme" in the Foreign Trade Policy.

b) & c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

